Specifications
Additional information can be found online at www.heatilator.com
Please consult the manufacturer’s
installation manual for all details and
requirements before making a final
design layout decision.
Novus NDV42-IFT
Direct Vent Gas Fireplace
1-1/2"
[38]
47" [1194]
42" [1067]
23-1/2"
[597]
20-5/8"
[524]
19-1/8"
[486]
11-5/8"
[295]
Top View
Front View
Rear View
Left View
Right View
6-1/2"
[165]
Gas Line
Access
3"
[76]
Electrical
Access
Alternative
Gas Access
2"
[51]
34-1/2"
[876]
15-3/4"
[400]
8"
[203]
2-3/8"
[60]
31-1/2"
[800]
35-1/4"
[896]
Novus NDV42-IFT
MODEL FRONT WIDTH BACK WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH VIEWING AREA
NDV42-IFT
Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing Actual Framing
42 x 22-5/8
47 48 20-5/8 48 35-1/4 34-7/8 19-1/8 19-5/8
Specifications
PRODUCT LISTING CODES
US ANSI Z21.88a-2008
CAN CSA 2.33b-2008
UL307B
Additional information can be found online at www.heatilator.com
Product information provided is not
complete and is subject to change
without notice. Product installation
must adhere strictly to instructions
accompanying product to avoid risk
of fire and potential injury.
Lakeville, MN  Phone: (800) 927-6841
Web: www.heatilator.com
AREA
TO COMBUSTIBLES
(in inches)
CLEARANCE TO CEILING 30
COMBUSTIBLE/NON-COMBUSTIBLE FLOOR 0
SIDES OF APPLIANCE 0
FRONT OF APPLIANCE 36
MINIMUM FIREPLACE CLEARANCES
APPLIANCE LOCATION
WALL PENETRATION
MANTEL LEG/WALL PROJECTIONS
No elbows
horiz term
41-7/8"
[1064]
48" [1219]
48" [1219]
41-7/8" [1064]
47"
[1194]
47" [1194]
53-1/4"
[1353]
53-1/4" [1353]
1" [25]
min pipe to
combustible
1/2" [13] min
appliance to
combustible
Alcove
Install
19-5/8"
[498]
19-5/8"
[498]
49" [1245]
Drywall
48" [1219]
maximum
59-1/4"
[1505]
66-1/2"
[1689]
75-3/8"
[1915]
FRAMING DIMENSIONS
CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLES
**
19-5/8"
[498]48"
[1219]
34-7/8"
[886]
** Direct Vent Units:
        DVP Pipe - 10" [254]
        SLP Pipe - 9" [229]
    B-Vent Units:
        Per Manufacturer’s
        Specifications
Measured from top of hood (in inches)
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
5
5-1/2
6-1/4
7
7-3/4
8-1/2
9-1/4
10
10-3/4
11-1/2
12-1/4
13
13-3/4
14-1/2
15-1/4
16
30 in. minimum
to ceiling
*23-1/2"
[597]
Rear Vent
Framing should be
constructed of 2 X 4
lumber or heavier.
Center of framing hole
is 1" [25] above center
of horizontal vent pipe.
*39-1/2"
[1003]
Top Vent
Vent framing hole.
DO NOT PACK WITH
INSULATION OR
OTHER MATERIAL.
* To center of pipe.
10"
12"
Mantel Leg or
Perpendicular Wall
Top of
Appliance
Drywall
1" [25]
3-1/2"
[89]
30" [762]
to Ceiling
0"
0" to level
of standoffs
C
om
bu
st
ib
le
 O
bj
ec
t
36"
[914]
Novus NDV42-IFT
GS/HTL/NDV42-IFT_0821
COMBUSTIBLE MANTEL PROJECTIONS